NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - MULTIPLE PERIL CROP BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

NAIC Cumulative
Company NC Insurer State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market
Rank Code Company Name Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %
1 39039 Rural Comm Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 77,559,311 76,650,872 60,986,314 61,147,411 27.7% 27.7%
2 25240 NAU Country Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 70,307,891 68,877,897 55,447,226 58,158,573 25.1% 52.9%
3 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 39,587,119 38,887,612 30,018,344 38,341,531 14.2% 67.0%
4 34312 Producers Agriculture Ins Co Property and Casualty X 27,996,926 27,176,676 28,278,310 28,724,539 10.0% 77.1%
5 12548 American Agri Business Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 26,795,201 25,658,662 30,730,489 43,454,361 9.6% 86.6%
6 40436 Stratford Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 12,623,525 12,516,732 14,361,894 17,244,709 4.5% 91.2%
7 10103 American Agricultural Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 8,687,344 8,695,216 6,396,899 5,976,871 3.1% 94.3%
8 13897 Farmers Mut Hail Ins Co Of IA Property and Casualty 1A 7,227,962 7,085,994 8,687,324 8,530,964 2.6% 96.9%
9 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 4,168,145 4,279,198 3,188,328 4,312,596 1.5% 98.3%
10 36781 FMH Ag Risk Ins Co Property and Casualty 1A 3,372,495 3,321,834 2,376,597 2,883,326 1.2% 99.6%
ALL OTHERS 1,248,379 1,248,526 379,023 910,053 0.4% 100.0%
TOTAL 279,574,298 274,399,219 240,850,748 269,684,934 100.0%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - MULTIPLE PERIL CROP BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

NAIC
Company NC Insurer State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market

Year Line of Business Code Company Name Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share %
2021 02.2. Multiple peril crop 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 39,587,119 38,887,612 30,018,344 38,341,531 14.2%
2021 02.2. Multiple peril crop 42757 Agri Gen Ins Co Property and Casualty 1A 1,248,379 1,248,526 379,023 910,071 0.4%
2021 02.2. Multiple peril crop 12548 American Agri Business Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 26,795,201 25,658,662 30,730,489 43,454,361 9.6%
2021 02.2. Multiple peril crop 10103 American Agricultural Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 8,687,344 8,695,216 6,396,899 5,976,871 3.1%
2021 02.2. Multiple peril crop 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 0 0 0 -18 0.0%
2021 02.2. Multiple peril crop 13897 Farmers Mut Hail Ins Co Of IA Property and Casualty 1A 7,227,962 7,085,994 8,687,324 8,530,964 2.6%
2021 02.2. Multiple peril crop 36781 FMH Ag Risk Ins Co Property and Casualty 1A 3,372,495 3,321,834 2,376,597 2,883,326 1.2%
2021 02.2. Multiple peril crop 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 4,168,145 4,279,198 3,188,328 4,312,596 1.5%
2021 02.2. Multiple peril crop 25240 NAU Country Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 70,307,891 68,877,897 55,447,226 58,158,573 25.1%
2021 02.2. Multiple peril crop 34312 Producers Agriculture Ins Co Property and Casualty X 27,996,926 27,176,676 28,278,310 28,724,539 10.0%
2021 02.2. Multiple peril crop 39039 Rural Comm Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 77,559,311 76,650,872 60,986,314 61,147,411 27.7%
2021 02.2. Multiple peril crop 40436 Stratford Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 12,623,525 12,516,732 14,361,894 17,244,709 4.5%
2021 02.2. Multiple peril crop TOTAL 279,574,298 274,399,219 240,850,748 269,684,934 100.0%
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